(1,870) 4 - 4 - 11 (240) -

Change of rules of calculating revenue from
inter-segment sales of gas produced in
Poland in the Exploration and Production
segment

(297) - - - - - - -

Other reallocation of revenue and operating
expenses
at PGNiG SA

(9) - - - - - - -

Corporate centre presentation change

(34) - - - - - - -

Reconciliation with consolidated data
after restatement

(2,210) 4 - 4 - 11 (240) -

 *Excluding the workforce of equity-accounted investees.

PGNiG GROUP

 Interim report for Q1 2017

(in PLN million unless stated otherwise)

Page13 of 45

1.5.2. Reclassification of cash related to the Extraction Facilities Decommissioning Fund

The Group made a detailed analysis of the Extraction Facilities Decommissioning Fund’s cash, as a result of which as of 2016

a transfer from cash and cash equivalents to other assets (under non-current assets) was made.

As the change was applied retrospectively, the table below shows restated data as at March 31st 2016.

Consolidated statement of cash flows

As at
Mar 31 2016 −

before
restatement

Reclassification
of long-term

restricted cash

As at
Mar 31 2016 −

after
restatement

Cash flows from operating activities 2,806 13 2,819

including:

   Movements in working capital 576 13 589

Net cash from investing activities (768) - (768)

Cash flows from financing activities 16 - 16

   Net cash flows 2,054 13 2,067

Cash and cash equivalents
at beginning of period 6,238 (217) 6,021

   Cash and cash equivalents
at end of period 8,292 (204) 8,088

PGNiG GROUP

 Interim report for Q1 2017

(in PLN million unless stated otherwise)

Page14 of 45

2.  Information on the Group and its reporting segments

The Group identifies five reporting segments.

Below is presented a classification of the Group’s fully-consolidated entities by reporting segment.

[ ] - Country of registration (if different from Poland).
* Principal place of business (if different from country of registration)

Figure 1 Group structure by reporting segment

PGNiG S.A.’s indirect subsidiaries

PGNiG S.A.’s direct subsidiaries

PGNiG GROUP